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APPARTEMENT 1.2
bruto 72,85m2 (62m2 nuttig)

BERGING
3,00m2

rw ø110

rw ø110

hellin
g m

inim
um 1,

5c
m

/m

rw ø110

helling m
inim

um 1,5cm
/m

36
0

rw ø110 rw ø110

he
lli

ng
 m

in
im

um
 1

,5
cm

/m

he
lli

ng
 m

in
im

um
 1

,5
cm

/m

1915

70
0

GROENDAK
51,00m2

20
0

15
60

18
5

14
54

0
14

21
5

40
50

4
14

18
9

20
0

46
0

178 14 286 14 150 285 40

40
30

6
14

38
7

34
35

9

690 14 614 170 14 523 9 110 9 276 40

707 9 395

30
6

14
17

4
14

30

9090
34

RM

RM

RM

RMfe ø110

zw ø110

fe
 ø

11
0

zw
 ø

11
0

fe
 ø

11
0

zw
 ø

11
0

fe
 ø

11
0

zw
 ø

11
0

B B

10
5x

21
5

10
5x

21
5

200

21

22

23

24

25

26

2728111213

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

trap van  eerste  > tweede
36,37° hellingshoek  trap
73,70% helling

185 45

11 12

13 14 15

16

17

18

19

202122

23

APPARTEMENT 1.1
bruto 112,05m2 (98m2 nuttig)

APPARTEMENT 1.3
bruto 86,13m2 (75m2 nuttig)
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